College Name

1996-98
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

2010-11
2011-12

2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

2021-22
2022-23

Anglia Ruskin University

Barnet College

Bath Spa University College

Birmingham City University

Blackburn College

Bolton I nstitute

Blackpool School of Arts

Bradford School of Arts and Media

Buckinghamshire New University

Camberwell College of Arts

CentralSaint Martins College of Art & Design

Chelmsford College

Chelsea College of Art & Design

Chesterfield College

City College Brighton and Hove

City of Bath College

City of Liverpool College

Cleveland College of Art & Design

Coventry University

De Montfort University

Dudley College

Gloucestershire College

Hereford College of Arts

HullSchool of Art and Design

Kidderminster College

Kingston University

Leeds College of Art

Liverpool Hope University

London Metropolitan University

Loughborough University

Manchester Metropolitan University

North Hertfordshire College

Northumbria University

Norwich University College of the Arts

Nottingham Trent University

Plymouth College of Art

Plymouth University

Sheffield College

Sheffield Hallam University

Southampton Solent University

Staffordshire University

Teesside University

University Campus Suffolk

University Centre Doncaster

University Centre St Helens

University College Falmouth

University College Northampton

University for the Creative Arts

University of Bedfordshire

University of Central England

University of Central Lancashire

University of Chester

University of Cumbria

University of Derby

University of Gloucester

University of Hertfordshire

University of Huddersfield

University of Lincoln

University of Newcastle

University of Portsmouth

University of Reading

University of Salford

University of Sunderland

University of Ulster

University of Wolverhampton

University of Worcester

Wimbledon College of Art

York College

Yorkshire Coast College

York StJohn University




