College Name	1996-98	1999-00	2000-01	2001-02	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Anglia Ruskin University																									
Barnet College																									
Bath Spa University College																									
Birmingham City University																									
Blackburn College											Ш														
Bolton I nstitute											Ш														
Blackpool School of Arts										_	ш												_	_	
Bradford School of Arts and Media											ш												_	$\blacksquare$	
Buckinghamshire New University										-															
Control Soint Morting College of Art & Design											Н	_											-	$\rightarrow$	
Central Saint Martins College of Art & Design	-						_	-		_			$\vdash$	-						-			-	-	
Chelmsford College Chelsea College of Art & Design			-							_	$\vdash$												-	$\dashv$	$\overline{}$
Chesterfield College		$\vdash$	-		$\vdash$			$\vdash$		<u> </u>	Н						$\vdash$			$\vdash$			-	$\dashv$	$\overline{}$
										<u> </u>	Н		Н										-	$\dashv$	$\overline{}$
City College Brighton and Hove City of Bath College		$\vdash$			$\vdash$			$\vdash$		<u> </u>							$\vdash$			$\vdash$			-	$\dashv$	$\overline{}$
City of Liverpool College											Н													$\rightarrow$	$\overline{}$
Cleveland College of Art & Design																							$\neg$	$\neg$	
Coventry University	$\vdash$																						$\dashv$	$\dashv$	$\neg$
De Montfort University	$\vdash$	$\vdash$						$\vdash$		$\vdash$	Н												$\dashv$	$\dashv$	$\vdash$
Dudley College		$\vdash$	$\vdash$		$\vdash$			$\vdash$			Н												$\dashv$	$\dashv$	
Glouc estershire College		Н	$\vdash$		Н			Н			Н		Н	Н						H			$\dashv$	$\dashv$	$\neg$
Hereford College of Arts																								$\neg$	$\overline{}$
Hull School of Art and Design	$\vdash$	$\vdash$															$\vdash$			$\vdash$			$\neg$	$\dashv$	$\neg$
Kidderminster College																							$\neg$	$\dashv$	
Kingston University																								$\neg$	
Leeds College of Art																							$\neg$	$\dashv$	
Liverpool Hope University																								$\neg$	
London Metropolitan University																								$\neg$	
Loughborough University																									
Manchester Metropolitan University																									
North Hertfordshire College																							$\neg$		
Northumbria University																									
Norwich University College of the Arts																								$\neg$	
Nottingham Trent University																								$\neg$	
Plymouth College of Art																									
Plymouth University																									
Sheffield College																									
Sheffield Hallam University																									
Southampton Solent University																									
Staffordshire University																									
Teesside University																									
University Campus Suffolk																									
University Centre Doncaster																									
University Centre St Helens																									
University College Falmouth																									
University College Northampton																									
University for the Creative Arts																									
University of Bedfordshire																									
University of Central England											Ш		$oxed{oxed}$	Ш											
University of Central Lancashire																									
University of Chester											ш														
University of Cumbria														Ш											
University of Derby																									
University of Gloucester										_	Ш		$oxed{}$	Ш											
University of Hertfordshire																									
University of Huddersfield																									$\square$
University of Lincoln					Щ															Щ					
University of Newcastle		Щ	Ш													Щ	Щ			Щ				_	
University of Portsmouth		Ш	Щ													Ш	Ш			Ш				_	
University of Reading	Ш	Ш	Ш														Ш			Ш				_	
University of Salford			$\square$																					_	
University of Sunderland	Ш	Ш			Ш			Ш												Ш				_	
University of Ulster	Щ	Щ												Ш		Щ									
University of Wolverhampton		Ш	Щ											Ш		Щ									
University of Worcester	Ш												$\vdash$				Ш			Ш				_	
Wimbledon College of Art										<u> </u>	Ш	_	$\vdash$											_	
York College	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш			Ш		<u> </u>	Ш	_	$\vdash$	Ш		Ш				Ш				_	$\square$
Yorkshire Coast College	Щ	Щ			Щ			Щ		<u> </u>	Щ	_	$\vdash$	Ш		Щ	Щ			Щ					
York St John University																									